

2020-2021 Elementary Fee Structure and Schedule

Registration Fee: Kindergarten - 6th Grade	\$250.00
Curriculum Fee: Kindergarten - 6th Grade	
Yearly Tuition: Kindergarten - 6th grade	

2020-2021 Preschool Fee Structure and Schedule

Registration Fee: 2K - 4K Preschool	\$250.00
Curriculum Fee: 2K - 4K Preschool	\$150.00
Yearly Full Time Tuition: 2K - 4K Preschool	\$4,500.00
Yearly Part Time Tuition: 2K - 4K Preschool	\$3,700.00

Monthly Tuition Plan

10 months August 2020 - May 2021

Before/After Care Fees

Before Care (6:30am - 7:45am) and After Care (3:00pm - 5:30pm)\$50.00 Weekly

Miscellaneous Fees

Lunch Fee	\$1,000.00 Annually
Uniform Fee (Elementary Only)	\$120.00 Annually (8 shirts)
Returned Check	\$35.00 Per Occurrence

The following is a list of tuition discounts and scholarships offered to qualified CCS Students.

Students may only use one discount or scholarship at a time EXCEPT the multi-child and early registration discount.

Discounts

Early Registration Discount - \$100.00 discount for early registration (February 1 - 29,2020)

Multi-Child discount - \$200.00 annual discount for second child and each additional child thereafter.

Active Military Dependent Discount - 10% (Yearly tuition after discount \$4050.00)

Cinco Christian School Alumni Discount - 10% (Yearly tuition after discount \$4050.00)

Cinco Baptist Church Active Member Discount - 20% (Yearly tuition after discount \$3600.00)

Scholarships (Elementary Only)

Florida Tax Credit Scholarship (Step Up For Students)

Gardiner Scholarship (Special Needs Scholarship administered through Step Up For Students)

Payment Terms and Conditions

REGISTRATION FEES ARE NON REFUNDABLE / NON TRANSFERABLE. THERE ARE NO EXCEPTIONS

Tuition payments in the monthly tuition plan are due on the first of each month. Tuition fees are due regardless of days your child attends. All holidays have been taken into consideration when setting tuition rates. A late charge of \$25.00 is made after the tenth of each month. Post-dated checks will not be accepted. Students whose accounts are not paid by the fifteenth (15) of the month will not be permitted to attend classes until all tuition and fees are paid in full. Tuition is based on a ten month contract payable August 1 through May 1.

Before and after care fees are charged weekly. Payments are due Monday of each week beginning the first day of school. Fees must be paid in advance. School closings have been taken into consideration when setting these fees. Child care fees are due regardless of the number of days the child attends. Reservations must be made in advance for students to attend day care during Teacher Work Days. There is an additional fee, on top of the aforementioned Before and After School Fees, for care during Teacher Work Days.

There is a \$35.00 fee for all returned checks. Checks are to be brought by the parent to the School Office. Checks are NOT to be given to the student or the teacher. We will not be responsible for payments left anywhere other than the Drop Box or with our Office Personnel. All accounts must be paid in full before the child will be permitted into the next program (school tuition must be paid in full before the child can participate in our Summer Day Camp). Cinco Christian School makes every effort to keep the cost of tuition/fees at a minimum. However, it is necessary to increase tuition/fees on a yearly basis.

Cinco Christian School is a nonprofit institution. All student fees are used for functions and services intended to benefit the students of our school. Our goal is to provide the highest quality instruction and care for your child at the lowest possible cost. Your prompt payment of fees will assist us in meeting this goal.

Payments can be made online at www.cincobaptist/school.org by clicking on Tuition & Fees